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Three Rivers Area Agency on Aging (a.k.a. Southern Crescent)

Lanier E. Boatwright Jr.

Executive Director

Three Rivers Regional Commission

P.O. Box 818

Griffin, GA 30224-0818

Phone: 678-692-0510

Fax: 678-692-0513 Actual Address: 120 North Hill Street
Email: Iboatwright@threeriverssrc.com Griffin, GA 30224

Joy Y. Shirley, AAA Director

Southern Crescent AAA

P.O. Box 1600

Franklin, GA 30217-1600

Phone: 678-552-2853 or 1-800-854-5652 ext. 216

Fax: 706-675-9210 or 770-854-5402 Actual Address: 13273 Hwy. 34 East
Email: jyshirley@threeriversrc.com Franklin, GA 30217

AAA Monitor:  Elizabeth East, Program Manager
Southern Crescent AAA
P.O. Box 1600
Franklin, GA 30217-1600
Phone: 770-552-2840 or 1-866-854-5652, ext. 214
Fax: 770-854-5402 or 706-675-9210
eeast@threeriversrc.com or www.scaaa.net

Griffin Office:
Phone: 678-692-0510
Fax: 678-692-0513

Deloris Wood Counties served:

SCSEP Subproject Director Butts, Carroll, Coweta, Heard, Lamar,
Southern Crescent AAA Meriwether, Pike, Spalding, Troup,
P.O. Box 1600 Upson

Franklin, GA 30217-1600

Phone: 678-552-2836 or 1-866-854-5652, ext. 231

Fax:  706-675-9210 or 770-854-5402 Actual Address: 13273 Hwy. 34 East
Email: dbwood@threeriversrc.com Franklin, GA 30217
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Coosa Valley/Northwest Georgia Area Agency on Aging

Lloyd Frasier, Executive Director
Northwest Georgia Regional Commission
P.O. Box 1793

Rome, GA 30162-1793

Phone: 706-295-6485

Fax: 706-295-6126

Email: Ifrasier@nwgrc.org

Debbie Studdard, AAA Director
Northwest Georgia AAA

P.O. Box 1798
Rome, GA 30162-1798 Actual Address: 1 Jackson Hill Drive
Phone: 706-295-6485 Rome, GA 30161

Fax: 706-295-6126
Email: dstuddard@nwarc.org

AAA Monitor:  Carolyn Harden
Northwest Georgia Regional Commission
P.O. Box 1793
Rome, GA 30162-1793
Phone: 706-295-6485

Rita Lawler, Executive Director of Mercy Senior Care, Inc.
(Same Address as Dixie Cook’s)

Dixie Cook Counties served:

SCSEP Subproject Director Bartow, Catoosa, Chattooga,

Mercy Senior Care, Inc. Cherokee, Dade, Douglas, Fannin, Floyd,
P. O. Box 866 Gilmer, Gordon, Haralson, Murray,
Rome, GA 30162-0866 Paulding, Pickens, Polk, Walker,

Phone: 706-291-2128 Whitfield

Fax: 706-291-2386

Email: DCookl@mercyatlanta.org Actual Address: 300 Chattillion Road

Rome, GA 30165
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Northeast Georgia Area Agency on Aging

James R. Dove, Executive Director
Northeast Georgia Regional Commission
305 Research Drive

Athens, GA 30605

Phone: 706-369-5650

Fax: 706-369-5792

Email: jdove@neqgrc.org

Peggy Jenkins, AAA Director
Northeast Georgia AAA

305 Research Drive

Athens, GA 30605

Phone: 706-369-5650

Fax: 706-425-3370

Email: pjenkins@negrc.org

AAA Monitor:  Pearlie Love-Yearby
Northeast Georgia AAA
305 Research Drive
Athens, GA 30605

pyearby@neqrc.org

Jennie Deese, Chief Executive Officer

of Athens Community Council on Aging Email: jdeese@accaging.org

Nita Norris, Personnel Director
ACCA

135 Hoyt Street

Athens, GA 30601
nnorris@accaging.org

Carol Ann Adams

SCSEP Subproject Director

Athens Community Council on Aging
135 Hoyt Street

Athens, GA 30601

Phone: 706-549-4850

Fax: 706-549-7786

Email: cadams@accaging.org

Counties served:

Barrow, Clarke, Elbert, Greene,
Jackson, Jasper, Madison, Morgan,
Newton, Oconee, Oglethorpe, Walton
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Southwest Georgia Area Agency on Ading

Kay Hind, AAA Director Email: kayhhind@gmail.com
SOWEGA AAA

Kay Hind, Executive Director

SOWEGA Council on Aging, Inc.

1105 Palmyra Road

Albany, GA 31701-1933

Phone: 229-432-1124

Fax: 229-483-0095

Sherley Aguayo, MBA, MHRM

State Program Manager

Georgia

Experience Works, Inc.

Email: Sherley Aguayo@experienceworks.org

Wendy Hall Counties served:

Employment & Training Coordinator Colquitt, Decatur, Dougherty,
Experience Works, Inc. Early, Grady, Miller,

1608 South Slappey Blvd. Mitchell, Seminole, Thomas, Worth

Albany, GA 31706

Phone: 229-430-1901

Fax: 229-430-5027

wendy hall@experienceworks.org
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National Grantees in Georgia

AARP Foundation

John L. Matthews, Jr.

Area Manager

AARP Foundation SCSEP

2386 Clower Street, Suite D-100C
Snellville, GA 30078

Phone: 770-982-9626

Fax: 770-982-9490

Email: JMatthewsJR@aarp.org

Counties served:
Cobb, Dekalb, Fulton,

Tamika Conde Counties served:

Project Director DeKalb, Fulton, Gwinnett
2754 North Decatur Road

Suite 114

Decatur, GA 30030
Phone: 404-292-1330
Fax: 404-292-1331
Email: scdekalb@aol.com
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Experience Works, Inc.

Sherley Aguayo, MBA, MHRM

State Program Manager

Georgia

Experience Works, Inc.

526 Forest Parkway, Suite F

Forest Park, GA 30297

Phone: 404-500-1547

Fax: 404-996-2907

Email: Sherley Aguayo@experienceworks.org

Wendy Hall

Employment & Training Coordinator
Experience Works, Inc.

1608 South Slappey Blvd.

Phone: 229-430-1901

Fax: 229-430-5027

Albany, GA 31706

Email: wendy hall@experienceworks.org

Karl Johnson

Employment & Training Coordinator
Experience Works, Inc.

2623 Washington Rd, Suite 103-D
Augusta, GA 30904

Phone: 706-722-4700

Fax:  706-722-2270

Email: karl_johnson@experienceworks.org

Tolejala Thompson.

Employment & Training Coordinator
Experience Works, Inc.

Savannah Career Center

5520 White Bluff Road

Savannah, GA 31405

Phone: 912-356-2773

Fax: 912-351-3800

Email: tolejala_thompson@experienceworks.org

Counties served:

Baker, Brooks, Calhoun, Clay, Colquitt
Decatur, Dougherty, Early, Grady, Lee,
Miller, Quitman, Randolph, Seminole,
Sumter, Terrell, Thomas, Webster, Worth

Counties served:

Burke, Columbia, Emanuel, Glascock,
Hancock, Jefferson, Jenkins, Johnson,
Laurens, Lincoln, McDuffie,
Richmond, Screven, Warren,
Washington

Counties served:

Bryan, Bulloch, Candler, Chatham,
Effingham, Evans, Glynn, Liberty,
Long, Mclntosh, Montgomery, Tattnall,
Treutlen, Toombs, Wheeler
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Brenda Smith CWPD

Employment & Training Coordinator
Experience Works, Inc.

526 Forest Parkway, Suite F

Forest Park, GA 30297

Phone: 404-500-1547

Fax: 404-997-2907

Email: brenda_smith@experienceworks.org

Gail Tabor

Employment & Training Coordinator
Experience Works, Inc.

1160 W. Parker Street

Baxley, GA 31513

Phone: 912-367-9923

Fax: 912-367-4182

Email: gail tabor@experienceworks.org

Saleemah Sabree

Employment & Training Coordinator
Experience works, Inc.

700 Veterans Pkwy.

Columbus, GA 31901

Phone: 478-952-9623

Fax:  478-929-5427

Email: Saleemah Sabree@experienceworks.org

Counties served:

Carroll, Clarke, Clayton, Coweta,

Fayette, Greene, Henry, Jackson,

Jasper, Meriwether, Monroe,

Morgan, Newton, Oconee, Putnam,
Rockdale, Taliaferro, Troup, Upson, Wilkes

Counties served:

Appling, Atkinson, Bacon, Ben Hill,
Berrien, Brantley, Camden, Charlton,
Clinch, Coffee, Cook, Crisp, Dodge, Dooly,
Irwin, Jeff Davis, Lowndes, Lanier

Pierce, Telfair, Tift, Turner, Ware

Wayne, Wilcox

Counties served:

Baldwin, Bibb, Bleckley,
Chattahoochee, Crawford, Harris,
Houston, Jones, Macon, Marion,
Muscogee, Peach, Pulaski, Schley,
Stewart, Talbot, Taylor, Twiggs,
Wilkinson
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National Council on Ading (NCOA)

Legacy Link, Inc.

Pat Viles Freeman, AAA Director Email: pvfreeman@Ilegacylink.org
Stephen Wareham Counties served:

Project Director Banks, Bartow, Catoosa, Chattooga,
Legacy Link, Inc. Cherokee, Dawson, Fannin, Floyd,
508 Oak Street, #1 Forsyth, Franklin, Gilmer, Habersham,
P.O. Box 2534 Hall, Hart, Lumpkin, Murray, Rabun,
Gainesville, GA 30503-2534 Stephens, Towns, Union, Walker,
Phone: 770-538-2650 ext. 8501 White, Whitfield

Fax: 770-538-2660
Email: sdwareham@]Ileqgacylink.org
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